



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5970/2014**

RAJIV KUMAR DEWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chetan L., Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

23.01.2025

%

List on 25.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 23, 2025/ss