



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5970/2014**

RAJIV KUMAR DEWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Mr. Ishaan Seth
and Ms. Somya Tyagi, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

19.08.2025

%

1. Mr. Deepak Tyagi, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that he has been recently engaged and submits that the opposing counsel has also been informed.
2. At request, list on 16.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/dss