



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5970/2014**
RAJIV KUMAR DEWAN

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Chetan Lokur, Adv. for DDA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
20.02.2026

%

1. After some arguments, Mr. Tyagi, learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner is ready and willing to accept a 60 sq.mts. plot in similar area at the market rate/ auction rate of the DDA
2. Mr. Lokur, learned counsel appearing on behalf of DDA shall obtain instructions within 2 weeks from today.
3. The petition is of the year 2014, list on 27.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/sp